
1fl«fWCPRIGOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~af~IDEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

f<rnm~ ~af~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.1mur ~ 3f¥afUT WJICONSTRUCTJON AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.1l:IToT "QCi 3f¥afUT WflTT-*if=a<'tiQ/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
fd'QCioicttJO"l/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ ("Q5T;R./Ph. No.0471 -2565669 I 2565726). 

J-f"®w JfTltroT E 'illRJINOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 18.1 0.2024 

1fl«f $' ~ <f>'t 3[{ ~ ~;JR!ffilct m $' ~ ~-~ ID<T Jil'i<:il~'i ~ ~ f.ifcl<'tiQ ~ ClJ't '\jff(fi ~~ On behalf of the President of India, 
online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w. '*f. 
Sl. 
No. 
1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

/Description 

~ I Period for 
downloading: ~ 19.10.2024, 10.00 
~/hrs. ~/to ~ 28.10.2024, 23.00 
~lhrs. 

/Details 

(1) 

110~ ~-~~TC1, ~. Cl~QftQtH'i~ dl 96~ ~ ~ct~Ch 'ChT ~I Replacement of 

96kV lightning arrester in 110i<V substation, TERLS, VSSC. 

fqQ't!Q't!Bl/:Bl~quft 0315512024-25 ~ 18.10.2024 
VSSCICMGIE0315512024-25 Dated 18.10.2024 

~2 .83 'ffi'&/Lakhs 

5 (~I Five) I months 

~5,660.00 

~~Cf)'{OI I Bid clarifiCations: 
~ 20.10.2024, 9.00 ~lhrs. 
~Ito ~ 29.10.2024,12.00 
~lhrs. 

· <P't I Receipt of 3IT ~ I Opening 
tenders: ~ 01.11.2024 of tenders: ~ 04.11.2024 
'(f)) 23.00 ~lhrs. cm 15.00 ~lhrs. 



2. ~ll1WT~%g~ AH<t\? I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ Cf>l ~ftg(i ~ Cf>l lpT ~ mrrr I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w. ~. 
Sl. No. 

ltla. 

I 
Note: 

~lb. 

¥01Hd\$ I Eligibility Criteria 

. $ 1Htidht5'{01 qft 3ifcn:r ~ $ ~ ft-1 
q>) ~ {5l~q lcl fmffl tlld qtsTf $ cfRR ~ 
\3!ffiRg<"11j*ll'{ cmzif Cf>l ~JIISI\jl'i¢ ~ * lpT 
fcpm ijfRT ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cfi";J ~ <Pl<f. fGRq ~ qft 'ffi1ffi ~ 
'ffi1ffi $ 40% ~ Q511 -::r m/Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost ('ttl/or) 
ii. <ft ~ ~. fGRq ~ qft 'ffi1ffi ~ 
'ffi1ffi $ 60%~ Q511';f mJTwo similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(tiT/or) 
iii. 1tCf> ~ ~. fGmqft 'ffi1ffi ~ 'ffi1ffi $ 
80% ~ Q511 -::r mlone similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

wnuTI 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
~~~fcpqr~ITobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) f.Wft -cnfVIT &:m 'GfRt m cn't ~ 
!'lAIOI4~ $ m~ c!l\11({*1 !'lAIOI4~ ~ 
'Q"{~~ tit ~""llill~l{l 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

i. m Q51<:f ~ 3fP<m ~ ~-"R~wr 3Qcn{on (33 ~ * 3lQ"{') ~ ~. m:~. 
mTa1UT (1~ qgft'~rfctorl 
Similar works shall mean supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 
substation equipments (above 33kV). 

ii. ~ TT1t . em ~. ~ . 7% ma qft m'ifRUT ?;X . 

'Cf5'B 'Q"{ ~ 'ffi1ffi ~ 'C'fQ5' m ijfRT ~. fGrnqft lfORT Q51<:f ~ ~ qft ~ ~ 
~ $ l'l~cl1cf5'{ 01 qft 3ifc1q ~ 'C'fQ5' qft ~I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. ~-'CPm tlJ~~CRI \JW1 $ ~ * ¢1q~(1 Q5'T<:f ~IJiftli¢"1 ~ ~ ~ ~ WTT I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

~ 'ffi'lll Applicable only ~ (f~ ~ 4\lft¢'{01 ~ qft 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ (f~ 'llft1 I Copies of PF and ESI 
fu' ~ 4\ift¢'{01 ~ ~ 1 Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



"tft!c. c);m;r~ri$~~: ~ ~ ~ :RRIC\IChH $ ~l$'f1c-'H 
Applicable for electrical works only : *t" 0 CHI fUJ ti ofc:t I 
Ji<'l.,lconcTI $ Q"R1 ~ <rr ~ ~ ~ GTU Certified copy of valid EHT electrical 
;:;rrtr 3ftrc1 em (1~ ~ $ ~ ~ ~ contractor's license. 

:RRIC\Iconl{ ~l$'f1c-'H ~~I 
The bidder shall possess valid EHT electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category issued by Central or State Electricity 
Authority. 

3. ~ ~ ll q\Jftcp<i o?.IT ~ ~ ~ Q5l 'lf1dR tpX ~ ~~la\ll 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO ZIT www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO acil*ll~c ~ '51\3;kits fcpm \liT~ 
%1 fcfWffi q\JftctJ=<DI q)'l~ \344cf<i acil*ll~c -ll~rr{%1 {-~w~~~~mm 
~~RI~~;sem~%1 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.iniiSRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~~~a"iY em '51\3 .. ki'l;s ~ l1T5f ~ Plfcl~lctJI=< em M ~ -q ~ ~ m ~~ PIRl~lctJI=< 
&m ~ ~ ~ ~~~a\ll d(qffiCI fc1'l.WT &m *l~lfCI<1 ~ ~~ ~ mm 11m fcP" & Jilq~ttctJ<il 
em~~~~-m~~em"&fcpm~~ 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~.3{)' w mzr \3 q4cf<i ~ 1 1l fclPif4~ ~ w ~ ~ \3fl1T ~. 1WT • \3fl1T 1 mClRT \3fl1T * ;"ffigr ~. cfh~*l~*l~. ~. ffi~C1'i<19)'<A- 695 022 ~-..,m"Q"{"~ Jij~<i ~&:m\J!Rt 
~ ~ (m) ~ Jij~<i ~ &m \JfRt ~ TfTW W Ftr ll \3fl1T ~~I~ \3fl1T ~. 
~ mt<f m q)'l 3{fcm fcrttl ~ 18o ~ (fq) 11RT Wit 1 !1ft ~. ~ w Ftr -q ~ \5fTCfi % -m 
~.3{)' em~~~ 'ictJ<ftctJ{DI fcpm ~ 3fR ~ frlfcl~lctJI ·lf ~ ~ ~ q)'l cntRfi 
fc1m<r &m ~ I ~ cl ~'if.ictJ Ftr ll q)'l ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 

b)~ 'ffiTRf I~ ll ~ Q5l ~ Cf5{~qlcl ~14~*1~14{ ~em ~14~*1~14{ \Rfm 3ITWX ~I 
\3'Wtll1 ~ q\;ft¢{01 1:1141014~ !IT mT \Rfm ~ ~~ I ~ 'QCf m \Rfm ~ 
~~/ctJ"tiX ~ I ~ 'ffil ~ ~ ~~ I ~·f\Stpqc 'QCt ~ Pl~~llclQ ZIT 
~14 ~*1 ~14 { JOi~ I <1 tl &Rl ~ Cf5T{ 3RT f.:rCf5Tq &Rl \JfRt q\Jft Cf5{01 1:1141 Dl 4~ ~ "Cf>BT ~I ~ I 
1:1141 Dl 4~ ~ q)'l f.i1:rcf fcrtil I~ llt ~ fcrtil crq; ~~~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 



s. J4q® ~ 1 it Faf.i~~ ~ ~ Jffi ~ tR \jtf "Q't.fR, ~ ~ ~arur "Q''l.fTlT - ~. 
cfh~~Q~~. ~~ <t>l~fcl~ it f.il"a~IQ M~l 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

7. a) ~ Cf>T lFf m£R, f.1FctaT ~ cp'T f.1lRf ~ Jffi m:n:r "<t>T <n ~ ~. \jtf "Q'~, f.=n:lfur "QCt 
~arur "Q''l{TTT-~. cflQ~Q~~. ~ ~ Cf)l~fcltt it.~ (fq) m ~. m 1 ~tiRe -<t>T cRttrm 
~. ~ fcl;1:rr "GfRT ~I ~ f.1fclm ~ cp'T ~ ~ J{R w:r:T "<t>) <n \nR) ~ ~ij ~ 
®<f -:ffl1' cp'T ~ ~ (!) AA?J "<t>1 mOO~ lR ~ fcpm ~I 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

b)~ "cl111Cf~ it WC Cf>T mciT <t>x~cm9 Ql""IQ~QA{ ~ "<t>1 Ql""IQ~Ql""l{ \3£lTrr -3ITUR ~I 
~ mq;:J ciGftcfHOI ~J41014::l tiT ciJlC!HDI UJ""IIOiq:;j ~ ~ 5(Gfi} it ~(11:1;~1'{ J.tjUJ""IIfOid mi ~ 
~~~I d4gCk1 ~IUAIDI4::l ctft mi ~ \3Lr "Q't.fR, f.iiJfur ~ ~afUT "Q''l-WT-~. 
cflQ~Q~~ . tlm. fd'6ctoi(1q~l""l ~ <t>l4k14 it~~ cp'T ~ ~ "<t>T "(1"~ ~ lR tiT \nR) ~ 
~ ~ ~ 1 ~ f.1fct?J ~ ctft f.1l:rcr fdRr -<t>T ~ ~ lR m ~ ~ m -Wc1 IDl(f -;fflT mctr 
~ (!) m-mT ~ tR f.1fcro m<nCf "<t>1 ~ fcl;1:rr ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ ctft ~ fdRr "<t>1 mere ~ij ~ ~ cfH~CIIcl f.ifa~l¢1xl. cp'T (1¢;:ft¢1 "QCt CllfOI~<t> 
~ R ~I (1cp;:ftc5) "QCt CllfOI~<t> ~ M ~ lR 3nTr ~ mfieJT 11~i<t>'i ~~I 
(1$ ;:ft $l "QCi Cl I f01~ <t> ~ ~ 1~ i <:P'i ~ ciTxR, f.i fa ~I <t> I~ -~:RHI"~C1 f¢"u; ~ ~'&11 ~ \J1'i C:PT fcffi[cJ ~ 
if frRTafOT fct>trr ~I ~ tfr4Pr:IT ~ ct>T{ f.1FcRT <Tin:im l4 H ~\? "<t>) ~ -;fflT qmft ciT CfQ ~ ~ if 
J.t:s:flq; I~ QR eft "GiTQ1t JfR ~ mTClT "<t>) 3f1Tr cp'T ~ ~ :mftffi ~ fcpm ~I ~ ~. ~ 
~ ~ Ptfa ~1<t>1~1· "<t>T ~ ~ eft "G!TtMt> C1?1: 3Rltr if. Wcffi ~ Pti"a.~l <t> 1i)· ctr M ~ \ir 
frRTatUT crm a¢4'1¢11~ ICf)'i ~ <frxR rrrm ~ ~ Jffi f~fcrcrnnwmf.<Rif ~ ~ 3nTr cp'T ~ 
Cf>'l~l 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m >BRlal$1~ <t1 ~~em f.i&11~1 TJrttt it q~qRfu fct>m ~~ Cf51tf wr ~ trx. ~ 
warr "GfllT it q~qfcfu f$rrr ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ ~~we~ l1fl=fffi -q, ~<rRt tf;ll Cf51tf ~ 
Qft mft<f $ ~ ~. f.1fcfm m- "fflTT{ tr{ ~ mrm ctft 2% ~ 1R -3ffi1T Pt ~ ~~~ rrRtt ~ ctt 
"Gi]';ft ~I 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



10. ~ f.i~~lc:t5H , f.i~~IQ ~ ~ ~ ~. "Wl f.ieS<I<P, :81Ql4Gft I ~tfR. >HlQJOJdl I \jq ~tfR. 
~Ql4~-"{i~~IQI~GftR<H-~ I ~\ll)f.i£1{-~ I ~G\lf.i£1{-~ I ~Gftf.itlx-~ ctt tLcf ~ <)> 
mZl", ~'CPT f.rttarur cR I mfrrr1 ~afT ~ <)> ~. "{i~ ~I¢ I x'i I "Q<fcfarcp) <)> 8£!~¢ ~em, 
WaiT"CPRUTI~. ~<)> ~~ctt ~~mrft1 d"zntq, ww .. tt:uim <)> ~. ~-~ 
lR ~ wtaiT ctt umMT 1 ~ -q ~ ~ mrr ~ ~ ~ ~ 'Jffi qw;r em -311q!{tjcp 
-31'j~ ~'i 3{)x tfR1 mt:<f ~ <)> ~ ~eft~ I 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractor's I supervisor's personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However, this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 'l-fRd" <)> ~ ctt 3iR ~ f.lfctrr ~ c:p'{q q 1 e11 ~ '"<i''i (114 r:rr ~ \3-p:f f.1fcrm em mR 
~ ~ 611"£Zl ~ ~ 3{)x q;1{ cwar ~ ~ ~ m "QTC(f ~'4t ~'* em ~ ~ 'CPT ~ 
~ ~ 1 t1tfi f.i~~~Q w t¥zy ~em~~ "CP«fi m r:rr q;1{ :mf ~ f.i~~~c:p lx IDXT ~we 
eftll{~. -31:@1¢1{ ctReft~l 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'l-fR(fi)>~ctt 3?R~~~ c:p'{qql(11 ~cpp:f ~"Gilit~~~~ at;r-q 
q~qcH I !fT cpp:f ctt lim -q ~'CPT 1-fi ~ ~ ~ d"Zfl f.i~~l¢1{ ~ ~~ -q ~ tfi zyrr ~ 
cRrnl 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'l-fRd"~~ctt 3?R~~~ c:p'{qql(11 ~f.ifcrmcp)~~~!fT~~ ~ 
em :@l<PH ipR 'CPT ~ ~ ~ d"Zfl f.i~ ~I¢ I{ em~ TfQ" ~ lR ~ Cl?T!f ~ ~Trl 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. f.1fcrm <)> ~~ -q ~ar r:rr ~ar ~ ~ q;1{ '4t -qar-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3{)x 3ib~l'{ ftRR -qar
~ ~ ctt Cf'l~IS<I ctt ~ ~ IDXT ~ ctt 11{ f.ifcRJ -31:@1¢ lx CfR eft umMT I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ :@1¢1'< c:p'(qqleJI ~m<PRIDXT~-~TR~ctt \511qq left ~<)> ~~ 
emm~~'CPT~~~I 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

17. Plfa~l. \34qtM w 1 ~ ~ ~ -mn:a q,'t ~ taftr ~ q;lf-~-q»f 120 ~ oq; 1lJ;q 

"6Pfi I ~ <PW PI fa~ I Cf? H ~ JfQ"fu ij; ~ JftA11rnfrcr crrtR1 'ffirr ~ tiT PI faG I Cf>'t "!ffitT ~ 
~~ -q ~ q ~ q d""" Cff«<T ~ uiT fcr1Wl, ~H Cf? I'< 'Cf?l '(<fi Cf? I'< ~ ~ ot ~H Cf? I'< ftr.ir ~ 
~ m \3'trrtf 'tR <PW "tJ&f"Qffi ~ ftAl GTQAT \il'lfT ~ ~ so % ('Q"iffil Q Rt~lo) em ~ 
WTR q;y ~~~I ~. PlfaGICf?l'< q;) q;rq ~ g;"""f.ffaGI -q 1WT ~ q,'t ~ ~ <ft 
urrtMtl 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1s. f.1fcre:r -qx f.1uftr ~ -qx, m f.1 Fcl ~ 1 Cfl 1 {i '$ m·wQcp CfRR fcpqr 'Gfll:VIT 1 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. f.1~~1Cfll~ W'{T~~~ll~~~. ~. \3lllffi~i, ~CfR". Wf'\3tfcfR' "fft~iR~I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. (1Cf);ft$t ~'$Wtr Jl\lftQ*it) q Q*iuftQ*!c!) I'IJ41DI4:;j'jqftmatrt~qft~~l 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~ ~~Q<R~--"'tifc)a,(] 
Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 



d(f):tlctfl-qlfUI~(f) ~ ~ m~ B~fa~a <H~Idu:t} ~ m qft lJ{ -ma Rm qft 'GUt{.~~ 
1ft;) lR PI faG I ij) I~,. q;) 3t till cp d ~ \jfJ"Ql1T I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. qcf;-3if;r~~'CP'Rtu~~IDXT~~~~~ I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~Wf~cpR~~~IDXT~~~~~~IOI4511 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. tmrffi~~ ~m~(ftff~ 4~~101 cpr~cp'Rcpr ~'&ll~Jl m 1 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.rGfi "4lfVIT IDXT ~ Cf>TtiT ~ ~ ~~I 01451 c!M1 ~'8 rfRr 1R <PTCT Tf<:IT 'CPX) ~~I 01 4·li ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~U~ (~) 3<\iGHl· ~ ctl~~·~ <P't"ufa I 
Copy of valid electrical (EHT) contractor's license. 

6. ~(f~~~qufl<fHOI~~m(m11~1 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ ~ ~ ~~ ~-1 ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ JfffiRg(i ~~ ~ ~ 
cfm;r~Cf>TtiTit~~~ ~fdcil<&dl ~~~~x%Cf>TtiT~~ (gN~. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~ 1t1~afR' I PAN I TAN details. 

9. 61<lRT iJfliT ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~~~{'O'eR@ I Company Profile with details. 

11. Jl~'8c!1 4Jl<tF<Oi ~~101451 IGST registration certificate. 

12. ~~~<Pl{m'd) I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

~$tqi{Of-;::fic /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ 'CPT~~~ t~cu QJOJ~'tl~JOJ{ ~JOJI014::t, ~~~frl<m~ '*x~'Cf>Tmm~. \jq 

>r'UR, ~ ~ ~arur >r~ -~. fcrn»r ~~ ~af ~. ~. ~ tft.-W., RH>q1C1~JOJ -
695022, m ~¢1LifctLiit~w~~mmtfficiDXT~~ ~~~~~~ 
~ ~ ~ 'Cf>T m m-~ ~cu ~'CPT mt ~ >T1l<1 ~~ ~ ~. 'C1T ~ 'Cf>T ~em- 'IR 
~ ~ '\JITtVIT I Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 


